Count Summary Report Printout Date: 1/1/2022

Lillooet BCLL 12/26/2021 ‘

69.05 56

Lillooet Naturalist
Society

Compiler(s)
lan Routley ianrout@telus.net Yes
‘ Ken Wright kwright2008 @gmail.com No

Start & End Times

08:00 AM 04:00 PM

Effort

In Field Total Number: 23

Minimum Number of Parties (daylight): 12

Maximum Number of Parties (daylight): 13

At Feeders Total Number: 5

Foot 24.45 39.50 Kilometers
Car 43.10 171.50 Kilometers
Air

All-Terrain Vehicle

Bicycle

Dog Sled

Golfcart

Horseback

Motorized Boat

Non-Motorized Boat 1.50 2.00 Kilometers
Skis/Xc-Skis

Snowmachine

Snowshoe

Wheelchair
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At Feeders

Nocturnal Birding

Total Party

Weather

Temperature
Wind Direction
Wind Velocity
Snow Depth
Still Water

Moving Water

Cloud Cover
AM Rain
AM Snow
PM Rain
PM Snow

Checklist

Species

Trumpeter Swan
Mallard

Bufflehead
Common Goldeneye
Barrow's Goldeneye
Common Merganser
Chukar

Ruffed Grouse
Common Loon

Great Blue Heron (Blue
form)

Golden Eagle
Sharp-shinned Hawk
Cooper's Hawk
Northern Goshawk
Bald Eagle
Red-tailed Hawk

8.50
0.00

69.05

Minimum
Northwest

Minimum

Minimum
Frozen

Partly Frozen

AM

None

None

None

Number or cw
5

20

25

(2}

cw

21

0.00

213.00

: -25.0 Celsius

: 2.70 Kilometers/hour

: 13.00 Centimeters

AM and PM Conditions

: Partly Cloudy

Flags

Max Number
11/121
308/103
115/103
14/103
182/103
31/110
169/118
10/105
2/122
7/119

5/122
5/122
2/118
2/115
49/120
10/120

Maximum:

Kilometers

Maximum: -15.0 Celsius

25.00 Kilometers/hour

Maximum: 40.00 Centimeters

PM: Clear

# Of Counts Editor Comm.
8
22
22
20
22
22
20
16
3
21

19
19
11
5

21
21
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Glaucous-winged Gull
gull sp.

Eurasian Collared-Dove
Mourning Dove
Northern Pygmy-Owl
Short-eared Owl
Boreal Owl

Northern Saw-whet Owl
Anna's Hummingbird
Belted Kingfisher
Downy Woodpecker
Hairy Woodpecker

American Three-toed
Woodpecker

Northern Flicker (Red-
shafted)

Pileated Woodpecker
Merlin

Northern Shrike
Steller's Jay

Black-billed Magpie
Clark's Nutcracker
American Crow
Common Raven
Black-capped Chickadee
Mountain Chickadee
Red-breasted Nuthatch
Pygmy Nuthatch

Brown Creeper

Pacific Wren

American Dipper
Townsend's Solitaire
American Robin
European Starling
Bohemian Waxwing
Dark-eyed Junco
White-crowned Sparrow
Golden-crowned Sparrow
Song Sparrow

Spotted Towhee
Red-winged Blackbird

33
12
cw

cw

cw
cw

cw

11

cw

45
21

221
83
69
54
30

30

12
11
42
320
12

29

69

28/102
9/102
156/116
22/114
9/116
1/119
1/122
2/102
0/122
4/106
15/110
19/109
2/115

43/114

4/116
2/116
6/113
45/122
129/121
37/110
345/109
289/108
108/119
65/121
101/104
55/119
8/113
16/117
149/103
69/110
527/113
238/116
1365/109
638/119
12/122
6/111
37/117
72/122
69/122

13
10
12
19
22

21
22
22

22

21
14
21
22
22
21
21
21
21
21
22
22
15
10
22
21
20
21
17

17

22

21
13
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Gray-crowned Rosy-Finch 175

House Finch 66
Purple Finch 1
Cassin's Finch 10
Red Crossbill 2
Pine Siskin 11
American Goldfinch 32
Evening Grosbeak 19
House Sparrow 38
Total Individuals 1715

Total Species Reported 56

cw = Reported count week

US = Flagged as an unusual species

HC = Flagged as an unusually high count
LC = Flagged as an unusually low count

Species Requiring Rare Bird Reports to be Submitted to Regional Editor

Species

Special Aspects

175/122
243/116
15/115
31/121
89/102
345/119
63/116
114/118
49/106

21
16
18
16
19
21
14
20

Cold day with gusting winds. Northern Pygmy-owl identified on count day turned out to be a Boreal Owl based on photos
(fortunately) taken at the time. Unfortunately for this compiler, that would have been a lifer for me, but the bird had left its roosting

site by the time the mistake was figured out.

Depsite not dedicated Owling time we did quite well for Owls on this count when count week Owls were included.



