## **Count Summary Report**

Printout Date: 1/1/2022

Count Name: Lillooet Count Code: BCLL Count Date: 12/26/2021

Organizations & Lillooet Naturalist # of Party Hours: 69.05 Species reported on count date: 56

## Compiler(s)

First Name	Last Name	Email	Is Primary Compiler
lan	Routley	ianrout@telus.net	Yes
Ken	Wright	kwright2008@gmail.com	No

#### **Start & End Times**

Start time	End time
08:00 AM	04:00 PM

#### **Effort**

<b>Observers</b>		
In Field	Total Number:	23
	Minimum Number of Parties (daylight):	12
	Maximum Number of Parties (daylight):	13
At Feeders	Total Number:	5

Party Hours and Distance (excludes viewing at feeders and nocturnal birding)				
Ву	Hours	Distance	Units	
Foot	24.45	39.50	Kilometers	
Car	43.10	171.50	Kilometers	
Air				
All-Terrain Vehicle				
Bicycle				
Dog Sled				
Golfcart				
Horseback				
Motorized Boat				
Non-Motorized Boat	1.50	2.00	Kilometers	
Skis/Xc-Skis				
Snowmachine				
Snowshoe				
Wheelchair				

	Other Time and	d Distance	
!	Hours	Distance	Units

# **Count Summary Report**

Printout Date: 1/1/2022

At Feeders	8.50		
Nocturnal Birding	0.00	0.00	
Total Party	69.05	213.00	Kilometers

## **Weather**

Temperature	Minimum:	-25.0 Celsius	Maximum:	-15.0 Celsius
Wind Direction	Northwest			
Wind Velocity	Minimum:	2.70 Kilometers/hour	Maximum:	25.00 Kilometers/hour
Snow Depth	Minimum:	13.00 Centimeters	Maximum:	40.00 Centimeters
Still Water	Frozen			
Moving Water	Partly Frozen			
		AM and PM Conditions		
Cloud Cover	AM:	Partly Cloudy	PM:	Clear
AM Rain	None			
AM Snow				
PM Rain	None			
PM Snow	None			

# <u>Checklist</u>

Species	Number or cw	Flags	Max Number	# Of Counts Editor Comm.
Trumpeter Swan	5		11/121	8
Mallard	20		308/103	22
Bufflehead	25		115/103	22
Common Goldeneye	2		14/103	20
Barrow's Goldeneye	25		182/103	22
Common Merganser	2		31/110	22
Chukar	40		169/118	20
Ruffed Grouse	1		10/105	16
Common Loon	2		2/122	3
Great Blue Heron (Blue form)	3		7/119	21
Golden Eagle	5		5/122	19
Sharp-shinned Hawk	5		5/122	19
Cooper's Hawk	cw		2/118	11
Northern Goshawk	cw		2/115	5
Bald Eagle	21		49/120	21
Red-tailed Hawk	1		10/120	21

Printout Date: 1/1/2022

Glaucous-winged Gull	1	28/102	13
gull sp.	1	9/102	10
Eurasian Collared-Dove	33	156/116	12
Mourning Dove	12	22/114	19
Northern Pygmy-Owl	cw	9/116	22
Short-eared Owl	cw	1/119	3
Boreal Owl	1	1/122	1
Northern Saw-whet Owl	cw	2/102	8
Anna's Hummingbird	cw	0/122	2
Belted Kingfisher	cw	4/106	21
Downy Woodpecker	1	15/110	22
Hairy Woodpecker	2	19/109	22
American Three-toed	1	2/115	3
Woodpecker Northern Flicker (Red-shafted)	11	43/114	22
Pileated Woodpecker	cw	4/116	21
Merlin	1	2/116	14
Northern Shrike	1	6/113	21
Steller's Jay	45	45/122	22
Black-billed Magpie	21	129/121	22
Clark's Nutcracker	3	37/110	21
American Crow	221	345/109	21
Common Raven	83	289/108	21
Black-capped Chickadee	69	108/119	21
Mountain Chickadee	54	65/121	21
Red-breasted Nuthatch	30	101/104	22
Pygmy Nuthatch	6	55/119	22
Brown Creeper	3	8/113	15
Pacific Wren	1	16/117	10
American Dipper	30	149/103	22
Townsend's Solitaire	5	69/110	21
American Robin	12	527/113	20
European Starling	11	238/116	21
Bohemian Waxwing	42	1365/109	17
Dark-eyed Junco	320	638/119	9
White-crowned Sparrow	12	12/122	17
Golden-crowned Sparrow		6/111	3
Song Sparrow	29	37/117	22
Spotted Towhee	72	72/122	21
Red-winged Blackbird	69	69/122	13
nea wingea biackbila		03/122	1-5

## **Count Summary Report**

Printout Date: 1/1/2022

Gray-crowned Rosy-Finch	175	175/122	3	
House Finch	66	243/116	21	
Purple Finch	1	15/115	16	
Cassin's Finch	10	31/121	18	
Red Crossbill	2	89/102	16	
Pine Siskin	11	345/119	19	
American Goldfinch	32	63/116	21	
Evening Grosbeak	19	114/118	14	
House Sparrow	38	49/106	20	
Total Individuals	1715			
Total Species Reported	56			

cw = Reported count week

US = Flagged as an unusual species

HC = Flagged as an unusually high count

LC = Flagged as an unusually low count

#### Species Requiring Rare Bird Reports to be Submitted to Regional Editor

**Species** 

#### **Special Aspects**

Cold day with gusting winds. Northern Pygmy-owl identified on count day turned out to be a Boreal Owl based on photos (fortunately) taken at the time. Unfortunately for this compiler, that would have been a lifer for me, but the bird had left its roosting site by the time the mistake was figured out.

Depsite not dedicated Owling time we did quite well for Owls on this count when count week Owls were included.